MRD 12-19-00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-16-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101583280

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 01-01-2000				
<u> </u>	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Office Depot, Inc.	Month Day Year 12-12-2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name The Office Club, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2200 01d Germantown Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) DelRay Beach	Florida 33445				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other					
	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
717 1C/ CVV 2::	OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 250.00 0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REDUCE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be generated with sequipped cover sheet of information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 - OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2			
	presentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (714) 540-1235					
Name _	Perry J. Viscounty				
Address (line 1)	Latham & Watkins				
Address (line 2)	650 Town Center Drive				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000				
Address (line 4)	Costa Mesa, California 92	626			
LUMUJ	Inter the total number of pages of ncluding any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Enter either the T	pplication Number(s) or Reg rademark Application Number or the Regis mark Application Number(s)	tration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	ration Number(s)		
	J	2025294	1810026 2038325		
			1939705 1533745		
		1867630	1449065 2047269		
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 11		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00					
Method of I Deposit Ac		X Deposit Account			
	ment by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 500524		
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
GREGORY B.	PHILLIPS, Lecon Assistant C	States	12-19-00		
	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

12-19-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 1st day of January, 2000, and is by and between Office Depot, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which has a principal place of business at 2200 Old Germantown Road, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 ("Assignor") and The Office Club, Inc., a California corporation, which has a principal place of business at 2200 Old Germantown Road, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using certain trademarks, some or all of which are identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using certain trademark registrations, some or all of which are listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations and has not abandoned it;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the Registrations.

Office Depot, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Brian D. Darc

Title:

Vice President and Associate General

Counsel

The Office Club, Inc., a California corporation

DATED: 12/12/2000

Executive Vice President and Secretary

ADDITIONAL MARKS FOR ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Office Depot, Inc. Assignee: The Office Club, Inc.

Registration Nos.

- 1. 2026604
- 2. 1665309

OC_DOCS\410581.1 [W97]

08:48

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

1. BUSINESS DEPOT

2.



- 3. CHECK IT OUT
- 4. CORNER OFFICE
- 5. OFFICE CHOICE
- 6. OFFICE DEPOT
- 7. OFFICE DEPOT CONNECT
- 8. OFFICE TOWN
- 9. ONLINE ANYTIME
- 10. PLUS 1 PRODUCT PROTECTION PLAN

11.



12. WHERE AMERICA SAVES ON OFFICE SUPPLIES

2

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

<u>MARK</u>	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO./	REG. NO./
		APPL. DATE	REG. DATE
Business	16, 35, 39, 40, 41 &	74/506408	1904655
Business Dep#t	42	March 29, 1994	July 11, 1995
CHECK IT OUT	42	75/013652	2025294
		November 1, 1995	December 24, 1996
CORNER OFFICE	16	74/801907	1867630
		December 18, 1991	December 13, 1994
OFFICE CHOICE	16	74/277257	1810026
		May 20, 1992	December 7, 1993
OFFICE DEPOT	16	74/602160	1939705
		November 22, 1994	December 5, 1995
OFFICE DEPOT	42	73/633663	1449065
		December 4, 1986	July 21, 1987
OFFICE DEPOT	35	74/721707	2038325
CONNECT		August 28, 1995	February 18, 1997
OFFICE TOWN	42	73/745398	1533745
		August 11, 1988	April 4, 1989
ONLINE ANYTIME	42	75/013653	2047269
		November 1, 1995	March 25, 1997
	36	74/721710	2026604
PRODUCT PROTECTION PLAN		August 28, 1995	December 31, 1996
WHERE AMERICA	42	74/031126	1665309
SAVES ON OFFICE SUPPLIES		February 21, 1990	November 19, 1991

OC_DOCS\385847.2 [W97]

RECORDED: 12/19/2000